# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5722644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MILTARY WRAPS RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, INC.	08/06/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MR MIKE COLLINS
Street Address:	110 N COLLEGE AVE, STE 1002
City:	TYLER
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75702

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9342910
Patent Number:	9818214
Application Number:	15812940
Application Number:	15722123

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9035261411

Email: mikecollins@sprintmail.com

Correspondent Name: MIKE COLLINS

Address Line 1: 110 N COLLEGE AVE

Address Line 2: STE 1002

Address Line 4: TYLER, TEXAS 75702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIKE COLLINS	
SIGNATURE:	/MIKE COLLINS/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=19.08.07 Assignment of Patent (fully executed)#page1.tif source=19.08.07 Assignment of Patent (fully executed)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050401 FRAME: 0386 source=19.08.07 Assignment of Patent (fully executed)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050401 FRAME: 0387

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on April 9, 2015, Military Wraps Research and Development, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of North Carolina, filed a voluntary bankruptcy petition under Chapter 7 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, commencing Case No. 15-01981-5-SWH, E.D.N.C., and

WHEREAS, James B. Angell is the duly appointed, qualified and acting Chapter 7 Trustee; and

WHEREAS, the estate of Military Wraps Research & Development, Inc. (hereinafter "MWR&D"), has had ownership of the following certain new and useful inventions (hereinafter the "said Inventions"):

- U.S. Patent No. 9342910 (issued) Systems, Processes, and Computer Program Products for Creating Geo-Location-Based Visual Designs and Arrangements Originating from Geo-Location-Based Imagery
- U.S. Patent No. 9818214 (issued) Systems, Processes, and Computer Program Products for Creating Geo-Location-Based Visual Designs and Arrangements Originating from Geo-Location-Based Imagery
- U.S. Patent No. 15/812,940 (published) Systems, Processes, and Computer Program Products for Creating Geo-Location-Based Visual Designs and Arrangements Originating from Geo-Location-Based Imagery
- U.S. Patent No. 15/722,123 (pending) Camouflage patterns, arrangements and methods for making the same; and

WHEREAS, by order of the Bankruptcy Court filed on August 6, 2019, James B. Angell, as Trustee for Military Wraps Research & Development, Inc. ("Assignor") was authorized to assign the estate's rights in said inventions to Mike Collins ("Assignee") in consideration of \$28,950.00, exclusive of any buyer's premium; and

WHEREAS, the purchase price for said inventions has paid on account of Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey

unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Inventions, the applications and patent referenced above, and in and to any and all United States patent applications filed pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 111 (a) pertaining to said Inventions filed hereinafter and/or which claim priority to the United States patent applications referenced above, and in and to any and all foreign patent applications filed on the said Inventions and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, including the patents referenced above, and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of the applications and patents referenced above in all countries in accordance with the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or other agreement or national law under which priority can be claimed, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made, including the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Said assignment is made without warranties of title or condition.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

"ASSIGNOR":
By: 1/1/4/5/1/1/2
Jarries B. Angell, Chapter 7 Trustee
/ for Milifary Wraps Research & Development, Inc.
Optie: 1,2019
Witnessed by:
Name: 7/7/200
Date:

Name: Soul L. D. rum
Date: १/७/19
Accepted by:
"ASSIGNEE":
-11/-4
MAGA
Mike Collins
Date: 8-7-19
Witnessed by:
vinicoscu by.
Name: Vilupila
Date: 8-7-0/9
~ 0 0 1//
Name: By Jank
Date: 8-7-19

Page 3 of 3